Kansas Board of Regents

FY 2013 State Funding Allocations

Includes SGF and EDIF

Institution

Allen County Community College
Barton County Community College
Butler Community College

Cloud County Community College
Coffeyville Community College
Colby Community College

Cowley County Community College
Dodge City Community College

Flint Hills Technical College

Fort Scott Community College
Garden City Community College
Highland Community College
Hutchinson Community College
Independence Community College
Johnson County Community College
Kansas City Kansas Community College
Labette Community College
Manhattan Area Technical College
Neosho County Community College
North Central Kansas Technical College
Northwest Kansas Technical College
Pratt Community College

Salina Area Technical College
Seward County Community College
Washburn Institute of Technology
Washburn University

Wichita Area Tech College

Total Community & Technical Colleges

FY 2013 Funding

$4,873,488
$8,025,552
$14,901,161
$4,558,893
$3,168,084
$2,187,448
$7,191,442
$2,897,685
$2,454,711
$3,458,301
$2,784,781
$6,036,697
$9,473,470
$2,005,012
$22,146,560
$10,752,346
$2,784,813
$2,513,210
$3,103,523
$3,687,572
$2,853,161
$2,685,103
$2,138,191
$3,206,415
$2,994,311
$11,313,201
$6,769,182
$150,964,713



Employment in Kansas Post Graduation

Employment rate is calculated for 2007-2009 graduates employed in Kansas one year and two years post
graduation. Records with incomplete data were not considered in the analysis.

One Year| Two Years

State Universities

Emporia State University T1.7% 69.5%
Fort Hays State University 66.6% 63.4%
Kansas State University 54.2% 51.2%
Pittsburg State University 57.4% 54.6%
University of Kansas Main Campus 47 2% 42.7%

University of Kansas Medical Center 53.2% 50.8%
Wichita State University 73.6% 70.0%
Washburn University 70.0% 66.8%
Allen County Community College 81.4% 79.6%
Barton County Community College 52.8% 50.6%
Butler Community College 78.4% 75.5%
Cloud County Community College 78.9% 74.8%
Coffeyville Community College 86.1% 61.3%
Colby Community College 70.7% 67.2%
Cowley County Community College 80.5% 76.0%
Dodge City Community College 77.8% 72.8%
Fort Scott Community College 59.1% 54.4%
Garden City Community College 67.7% 65.1%
Highland Community College 61.5% 61.5%
Hutchinson Community College 82.6% 80.3%
Independence Community College 69.3% 69.3%
Johnson County Community College 57.6% 54.5%
Kansas City Kansas Community College 71.4% 67.4%
Labette Community College 69.3% 67.5%
Neosho County Community College 81.1% 77.6%
Pratt Community College 78.0% 74.8%
Seward County Community College 55.0% 51.9%
Flint Hills Technical College 86.4% 82.2%
Manhattan Area Technical College 82 6% 79.8%
North Central Kansas Technical College 84.6% 81.6%
Northwest Kansas Technical College 62.6% 56.0%
Salina Area Technical College 87.6% 84.8%
Washburn Institute of Technology 86.3% 83.0%
Wichita Area Technical College 83.3% 76.6%

Seurcs: Kansas Univeristy Recearch Canter, Inc., KEOR-DOL Crosswalk, 2012,
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Graduation Rates by Institution & Sector

The Graduation Rate is calculated based on students who hegin, and graduate from the same institution in 150% time (six-years
for 4-year institutions, three-years for 2-year instituions). The Sector Graduation Rate shows the overall graduation rate for all

like institutions.

2010 2011
Emporia State University 40% 43%
Fort Hays State University 42% 42%
Kansas State University 59% 56%
Pittsburg State University 55% 50%
University of Kansas 61% 61%
Wichita State University 42% 44%
Sector 55% 54%
s
Washburn University 42% 38%
Sector 42% 38%
L) L) EUC
Allen County Community College 25% 28%
Barton County Community College 31% 30%
Butler Community College 22% 24%
Cloud County Community College 31% 20%
Coffeyville Community College 36% 33%
Colby Community College 50% 51%
Cowley County Community College 30% 29%
Dodge City Community College 31% 35%
Fort Scott Community College 40% 33%
Garden City Community College 33% 38%
Highland Community College 18% 24%
Hutchinson Community College 32% 30%
Independence Community College 38% 21%
Johnson County Community College 16% 17%
Kansas City Kansas Community College 21% 23%
Labette Community College 10% 14%
Neosho County Community College 11% 29%
Pratt Community College 36% 37%
Seward County Community College 37% A7%
Sector 27% 28%
- " [J SUE
Flint Hills Technical College 65% 67%
Manhattan Area Technical College 48% 46%
North Central Kansas Technical College 82% 81%
Northwest Kansas Technical College 77% 79%
Salina Area Technical College 79% 65%
Washburn Institute of Technology 87% 79%
Wichita Area Technical College 59% 60%
Sector 73% 68%

Source: PEDS, 2012
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