Kansas Board of Regents FY 2013 State Funding Allocations Includes SGF and EDIF

Institution	FY 2013 Funding
Allen County Community College	\$4,873,488
Barton County Community College	\$8,025,552
Butler Community College	\$14,901,161
Cloud County Community College	\$4,558,893
Coffeyville Community College	\$3,168,084
Colby Community College	\$2,187,448
Cowley County Community College	\$7,191,442
Dodge City Community College	\$2,897,685
Flint Hills Technical College	\$2,454,711
Fort Scott Community College	\$3,458,301
Garden City Community College	\$2,784,781
Highland Community College	\$6,036,697
Hutchinson Community College	\$9,473,470
Independence Community College	\$2,005,012
Johnson County Community College	\$22,146,960
Kansas City Kansas Community College	\$10,752,346
Labette Community College	\$2,784,813
Manhattan Area Technical College	\$2,513,210
Neosho County Community College	\$3,103,523
North Central Kansas Technical College	\$3,687,572
Northwest Kansas Technical College	\$2,853,161
Pratt Community College	\$2,685,103
Salina Area Technical College	\$2,138,191
Seward County Community College	\$3,206,415
Washburn Institute of Technology	\$2,994,311
Washburn University	\$11,313,201
Wichita Area Tech College	\$6,769,182
Total Community & Technical Colleges	\$150,964,713

Employment in Kansas Post Graduation

Employment rate is calculated for 2007-2009 graduates employed in Kansas one year and two years post graduation. Records with incomplete data were not considered in the analysis.

	One Year	Two Years
system		
	64.0%	60.5%
tate Universities		
Emporia State University	71.7%	69.5%
Fort Hays State University	66.6%	63.4%
Kansas State University	54.2%	51.2%
Pittsburg State University	57.4%	54.6%
University of Kansas Main Campus	47.2%	42.7%
University of Kansas Medical Center	53.2%	50.8%
Wichita State University	73.6%	70.0%
Municipal University		
Washburn University	70.0%	66.8%
Community Colleges		
Allen County Community College	81.4%	79.6%
Barton County Community College	52.8%	50.6%
Butler Community College	78.4%	75.5%
Cloud County Community College	78.9%	74.8%
Coffeyville Community College	66.1%	61.3%
Colby Community College	70.7%	67.2%
Cowley County Community College	80.5%	76.0%
Dodge City Community College	77.8%	72.8%
Fort Scott Community College	59.1%	54.4%
Garden City Community College	67.7%	65.1%
Highland Community College	61.5%	61.5%
Hutchinson Community College	82.6%	80.3%
Independence Community College	69.3%	69.3%
Johnson County Community College	57.6%	54.5%
Kansas City Kansas Community College	71.4%	67.4%
Labette Community College	69.3%	67.5%
Neosho County Community College	81.1%	77.6%
Pratt Community College	78.0%	74.8%
Seward County Community College	55.0%	51.9%
Technical Colleges		
Flint Hills Technical College	86.4%	82.2%
Manhattan Area Technical College	82.6%	79.8%
North Central Kansas Technical College	84.6%	81.6%
Northwest Kansas Technical College	62.6%	56.0%
Salina Area Technical College	87.6%	84.8%
Washburn Institute of Technology	86.3%	83.0%
Wichita Area Technical College	83.3%	76.6%

Source: Kansas Univeristy Recearch Center, Inc., KBOR-DOL Crosswalk, 2012.

Graduation Rates by Institution & Sector

The Graduation Rate is calculated based on students who begin, and graduate from the same institution in 150% time (six-years for 4-year institutions, three-years for 2-year institutions). The Sector Graduation Rate shows the overall graduation rate for all like institutions.

	2010	2011
itate Universities		
Emporia State University	40%	43%
Fort Hays State University	42%	42%
Kansas State University	59%	56%
Pittsburg State University	55%	50%
University of Kansas	61%	61%
Wichita State University	42%	44%
Sector	55%	54%
Municipal University		
Washburn University	42%	38%
Sector	42%	38%
Community Colleges		
Allen County Community College	25%	28%
Barton County Community College	31%	30%
Butler Community College	22%	24%
Cloud County Community College	31%	20%
Coffeyville Community College	36%	33%
Colby Community College	50%	51%
Cowley County Community College	30%	29%
Dodge City Community College	31%	35%
Fort Scott Community College	40%	33%
Garden City Community College	33%	38%
Highland Community College	18%	24%
Hutchinson Community College	32%	30%
Independence Community College	38%	21%
Johnson County Community College	16%	17%
Kansas City Kansas Community College	21%	23%
Labette Community College	10%	14%
Neosho County Community College	11%	29%
Pratt Community College	36%	37%
Seward County Community College	37%	47%
Sector	27%	28%
Technical Colleges		
Flint Hills Technical College	65%	67%
Manhattan Area Technical College	48%	46%
North Central Kansas Technical College	82%	81%
Northwest Kansas Technical College	77%	79%
Salina Area Technical College	79%	65%
Washburn Institute of Technology	87%	79%
Wichita Area Technical College	59%	60%
Sector	73%	68%

Source: IPEDS, 2012